## JAMMU AND KASHMIR MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.



(Public Sector Undertaking of Govt of Jammu & Kashmir)
Corporate Head Office:1<sup>ST</sup> Floor, Drug Store Building, Govt. Medical College, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu
Temporary shifted to Satyam Road, Plot No. 58 Friends colony Trikuta Nagar Jammu
Corporate Office Kashmir: Opposite State Motor Garage Deptt. Baramulla National Highway, Bemina (190018) Srinagar
Telephone: 0191-2580842, Fax: 0191-2581845 (Jammu)

Subject: Information to the prospective bidders for participating in tenders floated by J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd for having a healthy participation

## NOTICE

J&K Medical supplies Corporation Ltd. is the premier procurement agency for the health institutions of UT of J&K. Accordingly, it is hereby informed to all the prospective bidders that tenders floated by J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd are available on GeM portal and JK Tenders website i.e.www.jktenders.gov.in.The information with regard to same is also available on the official website of JKMSCL i.e.jkmsclbusiness.com.Moreover,the prospective bidders may also reach out to JKMSCL on following e-mail IDs:-

- 1) mdjkmscl2@gmail.com
- 2) <u>gmjjkmscl@gmail.com</u>
- 3) <u>gmkjkmscl@gmail.com</u>

The prospective bidders are requested to regularly check the above portal & website for participating in the tenders as per their competencies

By Order.

General Manager (Adm)

J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd.

No: JKMSCL/GM/ADM/CIRCULAR/120/7566-63

Dated: 12 + 10-2022

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu with the request to publish the notice in two leading local and one leading National newspaper with wide circulation
- 2. P.A to Managing Director JKMSCL.
- 3. Assistant Programmer(M) to upload the circular on the official website of JKMSCL
- 4. Office Copy